



**SETH ANANDRAM JAIPURIA COLLEGE
(NAAC ACCREDITED)
ESTD - 1945**

Ref. No.

Date

NOTICE

06.12.2022

Proposed estimate based on PWD (PC) Sanitary and Plumbing Works Schedule 2017 and building Schedule 2017 respectively for Seth Anandram Jaipuria College, , Raja Naba Krishna Street, Kolkata – 700005

- 1) Proposed estimate for different toilet and water line of different floor (Rs 95674.47/- including GST & cess).
- 2) Proposed estimate for repairing, painting, laying floor mat and other ancillary civil works in the chamber of Hon'ble Principal and vice principal (Rs 97888.08/- including GST & cess).

Submit your tender to the designated email-id: **buildingcom@sajaipuriacollege.ac.in**

and copy to **sajaipuriacollege@gmail.com**

Tender is invited from the interested civil contractors within 7 days of the publication of this notice.


for Principal
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College
Kolkata - 700 005

10, Raja Naba Krishna Street, Sovabazar, Kolkata -700 005,
Principal :033 2555 4117, Office : 033 2555 3647
E-Mail : sajaipuriacollege@gmail.com Website : www.sajaipuriacollege.ac.in

PROPOSED ESTIMATE FOR DIFFERENT TOILET AND WATER LINE OF DIFFERENT FLOOR AT SETH ANANDRAM JAIPURIA COLLEGE, KOLKATA – 700005

ESTIMATE PREPARED AS PER PWD (PC) SANITARY AND PLUMBING WORKS SCHEDULE 2017.

1 I-19 (1) P-12	Supplying fitting and fixing PVC pipes.. a) For exposed work PVC pipes... 15 mm 20 mm	50M 10.0M	@101.00/M @129.00/M	5050.00 1290.00
2 I-B P-14	PVC socket 15 mm	20 Nos.	@10.00/E	200.00
3 I-C P-14	PVC Elbow 20 mm.	20 Nos.	@18.00/E	360.00
4 I-f P-6	Polythene Bib Cock/ stop cock (HD).. 15 mm.	20 Nos.	@89.00/E	1780.00
5 I-E P-15	Tee.. 15 mm.	30 Nos.	@14.00/E	420.00
6 I-(ii) (v) P-15	100 mm long Nipple 300 mm long nipple	10 Nos. 10 Nos.	@17.00/E @38.00/E	170.00 380.00
7 I-Q P-33	Ball Valve – 15 mm	5 Nos.	@99.00/E	495.00
8 I-2 P-36	Supplying, fitting & fixing 10 ltr. PVC low down cistern...	10 Nos.	@1015/E	10150.00
9 I-9 P-43	Supplying, fitting & fixing...PVC connector.. ii) 450 mm long iii)600 mm long	20 Nos. 15 Nos.	@82.00 @107.00	1640.00 1605.00
10 I-23 P-46	Supplying, fitting & fixing ... C.P. waste grating 50 mm.	6 Nos.	@254.00/E	1524.00
19 I-14 (i) P-45	C.P. Piller cock – 15 mm	10 Nos.	@555.00	5550.00
12 I-23 P-68	Supplying of UPVC pipes A. i) Single socketed 110 mm ii) Double socketed 110 mm	12.0M 10.0M	@292.00 @315.00/M	3504.00 3150.00
13	Supplying, fitting and	3 Nos.	@3285.00/E	9855.00

I-6 P-42	fixing stainless steel sink... i) 530mmx430mmx180mm			
14 I-1 P-41	ii) Wash basin vitreous China.. 550mmx400mm size	3 Nos.	@1383.00/E	4149.00
15 I-2 P-79	Supplying, fitting & fixing EWC in white glazed.. b) 'S' trap	3 Nos.	@1512.00/E	4536.00
16 I-6 P-80	Supplying, fitting & fixing flat back urinal ii) 470mmx280mmx340mm	4 nos.	@945.00/E	3780.00
17 I-22 P-82	Supplying, fitting & fixing Towel rail.. Aii) 25 mm dia and 600 mm long	5 Nos.	@430.00/E	2150.00
18 I-18 P-82	Supplying, fitting & fixing soap holder a) PTMT	8 Nos.	@135.00/E	1080.00
19 I-19 P-82	Supplying, fitting & fixing best quality Indian make mirror..5.5 mm Thick	5 Nos.	@613.00/E	3065.00
20 I-10 P-107	Supplying of G.I. reducing tee.. i) 20 mm x 15 mm	10 Nos.	@45.00/E	450.00
21 I-10 P-81	Supplying, fitting & fixing closet seat a) i) Plastic (hollow type) black	15 nos.	@302.00/E	4530.00
22 I-10 P-43	Supplying, fitting & fixing...32 mm dia PVC waste pipe.. iii) 750 mm long	6 Nos.	@59.00/E	354.00
23 I-7 P-105	Supply of G.I. plain equal elbow i) 15 mm	20 Nos.	@16.00/E	320.00
24 P-113	Plumber Mistry	20 Nos.	@326.00/E	6520.00
				78057.00
Add 3% contingency				2341.71
				80398.71
Add 18% G.S.T.				14471.77
Add 1% cess				803.99
Total				95674.47
				Say Rs. 95674.00

PROPOSED ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRING, PAINTING, LAYING FLOOR MAT AND OTHER ANCILLARY CIVIL WORKS IN THE CHAMBER OF HON'BLE PRINCIPAL AND VICE PRINCIPAL AT SETH ANANDRAM JAIPURIA COLLEGE, KOLKATA – 700005

ESTIMATE PREPARED AS PER PWD (PC) BUILDING SCHEDULE-2017

1 I-1 P-203	Removing loose scales, blisters etc.	180.0 m ²	@21.00/ m ²	3780.00
2 I-7 P-195	Applying interior grade acrylic primer of approved quality.. a) one coat i)water based..	180.0 m ²	@30.80/ m ²	5544.00
3 I-4 P-201	Applying acrylic emulsion paint of apprd. Make & brand.. ii) Luxury quality	180.00 m ²	@70.00/ m ²	12600.00
4 I-1 P-200	Priming one coat on steel or other netal surface	4.0 m ²	@29.00/ m ²	116.00
5 I-2 P-200	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint.. b) on steel surface iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	4.0 m ²	@79.00/ m ²	316.00
6 I-1 P-189	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar a) 20 mm thick plaster	20 m ²	@186.00/ m ²	3720.00
7 I-8 P-45	Applying 2 coats of bonding agent with synthetic..emulsion..	20.0 m ²	@88.00/ m ²	1760.00
8 I-5 P-198	Rendering the surface of walls and ceiling	40.0 m ²	@122.00/ m ²	4880.00
9 I-11 P-202	French polishing to wood work including preparing surface.. b) on old French polished surface..above 50%	20.0 m ²	@807.00/ m ²	16140.00
10	Supplying & laying of apprd.	54.00 m ²	@510.00	27540.00

I1)B) P-76	make & brand...PVC vinyl flooring..i) 2 mm thick			
11 P-303	Mazdoor (M)	3 Nos.	@245.00/E	735.00
12 I-23 (ii) P-143	Hydraulic door closer of approved quality b) Medium	2 nos.	@1366.00/E	2732.00
				79863.00
Add 3% contingency				2395.89
				82258.89
Add 18% GST				14806.60
Add 1% cess				822.59
				97888.08
				Say Rs. 97,888.00